Amendment \ to Council Resolution No. 56-2021

BY: The Chairperson at the request Legislative Day 7
of the County Executive Date: May 3, 2021

Amendment No. |

(This amendment removes the GREER-II grant which was not received by the school system.)

O 00 N o U b W

10
11
12
13
14
15

In the title, strike “$22,273,259” and substitute “$21,273,259”.

On page 1, strike lines 18 and 19.

On page 1, in line 20, strike “3.” and substiute “2.” .

On page 1, in line 22, strike “4.” and substitute “3.”.

On page 1, in line 24, strike “5.” and substitute “4.”

In the chart:
1. Strike each instance of “$22,273,259” and substitute, in each instance, “$21,273.259”;
2. Strike “358,059,121” and substitute “357,059,121”;
3. Strike 67,273,259 and substitute “66,273.259”; and
4. Strike “1,337,009,462” and substitute “1,336,009,462”.

] 3 d '
1 certify thisis a true copyol _ .,
&W‘{Mlt Az &lt \ "\ L Qb L) e

passed on

WAcwd 2, f)’i«:’ 2\ —
WA QL W
Council Administrator

A

\

|



